Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
123 ©2014 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 10/09/14
TPSMA6L Series
Surface Mount – 600W  >  TPSMA6L series
Description
FeaturesMaximum Ratings and Thermal Characteristics

(mA)
Maximum
Clamping Voltage
VC
@  Ipp
(V)
Maximum	Peak
Pulse Current
Ipp		(A)
Maximum
Reverse	Leakage
IR @ VR
(µA)MIN MAX
		TPSMA6L5.0A AEA 5.0 6.40	 7.00	 10 9.2 65.3 800
		TPSMA6L6.0A AGA 6.0 6.67	 7.37	 10 10.3 58.3 800
		TPSMA6L6.5A AKA 6.5 7.22 7.98	 10 11.2 53.6 500
		TPSMA6L7.0A AMA 7.0 7.78	 8.60	 10 12.0 50.0 200
		TPSMA6L7.5A APA 7.5 8.33	 9.21	 1 12.9 46.6 100
		TPSMA6L8.0A ARA 8.0 8.89	 9.83	 1 13.6 44.2 50
		TPSMA6L8.5A ATA 8.5 9.44	 10.40	 1 14.4 41.7 20
	TPSMA6L9.0A AVA 9.0 10.00	 11.10	 1 15.4 39.0 10
TPSMA6L10A AXA 10.0 11.10	 12.30	 1 17.0 35.3 5
TPSMA6L11A AZA 11.0 12.20	 13.50	 1 18.2 33.0 1
TPSMA6L12A BEA 12.0 13.30	 14.70	 1 19.9 30.2 1
TPSMA6L13A BGA 13.0 14.40	 15.90	 1 21.5 28.0 1
TPSMA6L14A BKA 14.0 15.60	 17.20	 1 23.2 25.9 1
TPSMA6L15A BMA 15.0 16.70	 18.50	 1 24.4 24.6 1
TPSMA6L16A BPA 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 23.1 1
TPSMA6L17A BRA 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 21.8 1
TPSMA6L18A BTA 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 20.6 1
TPSMA6L20A BVA 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 18.6 1
TPSMA6L22A BXA 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 16.9 1
TPSMA6L24A BZA 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 15.5 1
TPSMA6L26A CEA 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 14.3 1
TPSMA6L28A CGA 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 13.3 1
	TPSMA6L30A CKA 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 12.4 1
TPSMA6L33A CMA 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 11.3 1
TPSMA6L36A CPA 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 10.4 1
TPSMA6L40A CRA 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 9.3 1
TPSMA6L43A CTA 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 8.7 1
TPSMA6L45A CVA 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 8.3 1
TPSMA6L48A CXA 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 7.8 1
TPSMA6L51A CZA 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 7.3 1
TPSMA6L54A REA 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 6.9 1
TPSMA6L58A RGA 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 6.5 1
TPSMA6L60A RKA 60.0 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 6.2 1
TPSMA6L64A RMA 64.0 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 5.9 1
TPSMA6L70A RPA 70.0 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 5.3 1
TPSMA6L75A RRA 75.0 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 5.0 1
TPSMA6L78A RTA 78.0 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 4.8 1
TPSMA6L85A RVA 85.0 94.40 104.00 1 137.0 4.4 1
Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
125 ©2014 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 10/09/14

TPSMA6L Series
Surface Mount – 600W  >  TPSMA6L series
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
Packaging
Part number Component
Package	 Quantity Packaging
Option
Packaging
Specification
TPSMA6LxxA DO-221AC 3000 Tape	&	Reel	–	12mm	tape/7”	reel EIA	RS-481
TPSMA6L   xx    A
SERIES
5% VBR VOLTAGE TOLERANCE
 VR VOLTAGE
Tape and Reel Specification
0.47
(12.0)
0.157
(4.0)
0.157
(4.0)
0.49
(12.5)
0.80 (20.2)
Arbor Hole Dia.
7.0 (178)
Dimensions are in inches
(and millimeters).
Direction of Feed
0.059 DIA(1.5)
Cover tape
Cathode
F
XXX
YMXXX
Marking Code
Trace Code Marking
  Y:Year Code
  M: Month Code
  XXX: Lot Code
Littelfuse Logo
Cathode Band
(for Uni-directional products only)
Authorized Distribution Brand：
Website：
Welcome to visit  www.ameya360.com
Contact Us：
Address：
401 Building No.5, JiuGe Business Center, Lane 2301, Yishan Rd
Minhang District, Shanghai , China
Sales：
Direct       +86 (21) 6401-6692
Email         amall@ameya360.com
QQ            800077892
Skype        ameyasales1  ameyasales2
Customer Service：